

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)  
Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

State: DC  
County: DC

8(a) Contract  
Opened at: ELFHD, Sterling, VA  
By: John R. Stinson  
Date: 04/12/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

| Contractor   | Bid Amount   | Responsive |
|--|--------------|------------|
| Desbuild Incorporated<br>4744 Baltimore Avenue<br>Hyattsville, MD 20781-2225 | 7,736,182.45 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate  | 3,100,000.00 |            |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder                | Bidder's<br>Bid Amount | Computed<br>Bid Amount | Error |
|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| Desbuild Incorporated | 7,736,182.45           | 7,736,182.45           |       |

The apparent low bidder is \*\* % above the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                 | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101    | LPSM                  | Mobilization                     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | ALL      | 345,000.00 | 345,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 341,302.00 | 341,302.00 |
| 15201    | LPSM                  | Construction survey and staking  |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | ALL      | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 62,500.00  | 62,500.00  |
| 15401    | LPSM                  | Contractor testing               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | ALL      | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  |
| 15703    | m                     | Silt fence                       |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 1,100    | 11.32      | 12,452.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 15.00      | 16,500.00  |
| 15716    | Each                  | Inlet protection (type D)        |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 34       | 360.00     | 12,240.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 145.00     | 4,930.00   |
| 15718    | Each                  | Stabilized construction entrance |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 1        | 480.00     | 480.00     |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 1,650.00   | 1,650.00   |
| 20301AA  | Each                  | Removal of manhole               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 5        | 2,640.00   | 13,200.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 1,000.00   | 5,000.00   |
| 20301AG  | Each                  | Removal of benches (and pads)    |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 4        | 1,500.00   | 6,000.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 280.00     | 1,120.00   |
| 20301AH  | Each                  | Removal of trash receptacles     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 14       | 850.00     | 11,900.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 125.00     | 1,750.00   |
| 20301AJ  | Each                  | Removal of drinking fountain     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                  | 2        | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                  |          | 550.00     | 1,100.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------------------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20301F   | Each                  | Removal of inlets  |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 15       | 2,760.00   | 41,400.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 600.00     | 9,000.00  |
| 20302H   | m                     | Removal of pipe culverts                                   |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 140      | 174.00     | 24,360.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 85.00      | 11,900.00 |
| 20302RB  | m                     | Removal of portland cement concrete curb                   |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 11       | 120.00     | 1,320.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 15.00      | 165.00    |
| 20302RD  | m                     | Removal of stone curb                                      |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 12       | 125.00     | 1,500.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 15.00      | 180.00    |
| 20302SB  | m                     | Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter        |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 2,000    | 33.60      | 67,200.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 15.00      | 30,000.00 |
| 20303AEB | m2                    | Removal of portland cement concrete median                 |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 165      | 74.40      | 12,276.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 44.00      | 7,260.00  |
| 20303PAF | m2                    | Removal of asphalt pavement, 50 mm depth                   |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 6,810    | 10.20      | 69,462.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 4.75       | 32,347.50 |
| 20303PAK | m2                    | Removal of asphalt pavement, 100 mm depth                  |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 5,255    | 12.91      | 67,842.05 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 8.00       | 42,040.00 |
| 20303PB  | m2                    | Removal of portland cement concrete pavement               |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 48       | 19.94      | 957.12    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 20.00      | 960.00    |
| 20303PBQ | m2                    | Removal of portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 2,860    | 28.09      | 80,337.40 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 10.00      | 28,600.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                                 | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 20303QA  | m2                    | Removal of asphalt sidewalk                      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 2,600    | 37.80      | 98,280.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 4.50       | 11,700.00  |
| 20303QB  | m2                    | Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 950      | 27.30      | 25,935.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 8.00       | 7,600.00   |
| 20306    | Each                  | Plug existing pipe                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 28       | 1,140.00   | 31,920.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 200.00     | 5,600.00   |
| 20401    | m3                    | Roadway excavation                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 435      | 109.86     | 47,789.10  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 35.00      | 15,225.00  |
| 20402    | m3                    | Subexcavation                                    |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1,110    | 98.18      | 108,979.80 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 45.00      | 49,950.00  |
| 20409    | m3                    | Embankment construction (Lightweight embankment) |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 175      | 97.31      | 17,029.25  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 42.00      | 7,350.00   |
| 20701CA  | m2                    | Earthwork geotextile, type III-A                 |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 2,800    | 14.34      | 40,152.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 7.00       | 19,600.00  |
| 20802    | m3                    | Foundation fill                                  |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 132      | 392.35     | 51,790.20  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 50.00      | 6,600.00   |
| 30102ZN  | m2                    | Aggregate base, grading C or D, 150 mm depth     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 3,330    | 28.69      | 95,537.70  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 9.00       | 29,970.00  |
| 30106B   | m3                    | Subbase, grading B                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1,270    | 78.47      | 99,656.90  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 40.00      | 50,800.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount       |
|----------|-----------------------|---|----------|------------|--------------|
| 41301F   | m2                    | Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth   |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 61       | 24.00      | 1,464.00     |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 20.00      | 1,220.00     |
| 41501    | m2                    | Paving geotextile (Fiberglass reinforcement grid)   |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 3,100    | 11.64      | 36,084.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 16.50      | 51,150.00    |
| 41501    | m2                    | Paving geotextile (Joint tape)  |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 1,550    | 14.34      | 22,227.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 15.00      | 23,250.00    |
| 41801ACD | t                     | Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 9.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3-<br><30 ESAL, type 4 pavement smoothness |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 1,720    | 120.00     | 206,400.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 75.00      | 129,000.00   |
| 41801CC  | t                     | Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 -<br><30 ESAL                             |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 850      | 120.00     | 102,000.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 70.00      | 59,500.00    |
| 41802AC  | t                     | Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 9.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 -<br><30 ESAL, wedge and leveling        |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 360      | 240.00     | 86,400.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 70.00      | 25,200.00    |
| 50101F   | m2                    | Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 50 mm depth (Synthetic Fiber<br>Reinforced Bonded Concrete)             |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 380      | 100.36     | 38,136.80    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 130.00     | 49,400.00    |
| 50101Q   | m2                    | Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth  |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 37       | 285.40     | 10,559.80    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 81.50      | 3,015.50     |
| 50102Q   | m2                    | Plain portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth   |          |            |              |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 4,750    | 387.43     | 1,840,292.50 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 120.00     | 570,000.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description               | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 50202    | m                     | Sealing joints and cracks      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 1,200    | 39.38      | 47,256.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 10.00      | 12,000.00  |
| 60201K   | m                     | 450 mm pipe culvert            |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 600      | 1,180.80   | 708,480.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 185.00     | 111,000.00 |
| 60401A   | Each                  | Manhole, type 1                |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 5        | 10,800.00  | 54,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 3,250.00   | 16,250.00  |
| 60401B   | Each                  | Manhole, type 2                |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 1        | 10,800.00  | 10,800.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 6,950.00   | 6,950.00   |
| 60404A   | Each                  | Catch basin, type 1            |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 5        | 8,400.00   | 42,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 4,200.00   | 21,000.00  |
| 60404B   | Each                  | Catch basin, type 2            |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 3        | 9,600.00   | 28,800.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 8,000.00   | 24,000.00  |
| 60404B   | Each                  | Catch basin, type 2 (modified) |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 14       | 9,000.00   | 126,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 8,500.00   | 119,000.00 |
| 60404C   | Each                  | Catch basin, type 3 (modified) |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 6        | 10,800.00  | 64,800.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 10,000.00  | 60,000.00  |
| 60404D   | Each                  | Catch basin, type 4            |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 1        | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00  |
| 60405    | Each                  | Manhole adjustment             |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |                                | 8        | 2,400.00   | 19,200.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |                                |          | 410.00     | 3,280.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                                       | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 60501    | m                     | Underdrain system                                      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 110      | 196.36     | 21,599.60  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 60.00      | 6,600.00   |
| 60902V   | m                     | Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 16       | 195.00     | 3,120.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 70.00      | 1,120.00   |
| 60903AX  | m                     | Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth                       |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1,900    | 196.82     | 373,958.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 140.00     | 266,000.00 |
| 60903AX  | m                     | Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth (depressed curb)      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 46       | 120.00     | 5,520.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 150.00     | 6,900.00   |
| 61109B   | Each                  | Adjust water valve                                     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1        | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 300.00     | 300.00     |
| 61115    | Each                  | Drinking fountain                                      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1        | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 3,400.00   | 3,400.00   |
| 61501A   | m2                    | Asphalt concrete sidewalk (temporary)                  |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 660      | 100.42     | 66,277.20  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 19.50      | 12,870.00  |
| 61501B   | m2                    | Portland cement concrete sidewalk                      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 275      | 103.04     | 28,336.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 55.00      | 15,125.00  |
| 61501E   | m2                    | Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk                    |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 3,500    | 129.13     | 451,955.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 65.00      | 227,500.00 |
| 61505C   | m2                    | Stone wheelchair ramp (type A)                         |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 11       | 283.63     | 3,119.93   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 1,100.00   | 12,100.00  |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                            | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 61505C   | m2                    | Stone wheelchair ramp (type C)              |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 45       | 332.40     | 14,958.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 1,100.00   | 49,500.00  |
| 61509B   | m2                    | Portland cement concrete steps              |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 8        | 675.00     | 5,400.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 375.00     | 3,000.00   |
| 61901EL  | m                     | Fence, wood stockade type, 2400 mm height   |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 230      | 157.36     | 36,192.80  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 52.00      | 11,960.00  |
| 61906    | m                     | Remove and reset fence                      |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 20       | 156.00     | 3,120.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 100.00     | 2,000.00   |
| 61911    | m                     | Tree Planking                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 50       | 98.40      | 4,920.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 50.00      | 2,500.00   |
| 61912A   | m                     | Post and chain, strong post                 |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 380      | 472.16     | 179,420.80 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 100.00     | 38,000.00  |
| 62401F   | m2                    | Furnishing and placing topsoil, 50 mm depth |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 6,270    | 43.04      | 269,860.80 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 4.50       | 28,215.00  |
| 62509    | ha                    | Turf establishment                          |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 0.4      | 900,000.00 | 360,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 9,100.00   | 3,640.00   |
| 62701A   | m2                    | Solid sod                                   |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 2,200    | 14.34      | 31,548.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 6.50       | 14,300.00  |
| 63304CC  | m2                    | Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 3.0      | 52.50      | 157.50     |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 410.00     | 1,230.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                                | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 63308A   | Each                  | Removing and resetting sign                     |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 30       | 180.00     | 5,400.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 180.00     | 5,400.00   |
| 63401HA  | m                     | Pavement markings, type H, solid                |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 1,610    | 19.68      | 31,684.80  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 3.00       | 4,830.00   |
| 63401HB  | m                     | Pavement markings, type H, broken               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 1,990    | 39.36      | 78,326.40  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 2.50       | 4,975.00   |
| 63402H   | m2                    | Pavement markings, type H, symbols and letters  |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 12       | 700.00     | 8,400.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 130.00     | 1,560.00   |
| 63503C   | Each                  | Advance warning arrow panel, type C and letters |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 4        | 28,800.00  | 115,200.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 3,100.00   | 12,400.00  |
| 63505B   | Each                  | Barricade, type 2                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 8        | 600.00     | 4,800.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 150.00     | 1,200.00   |
| 63506A   | Each                  | Cone, type A                                    |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 50       | 48.00      | 2,400.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 35.00      | 1,750.00   |
| 63507    | m2                    | Construction sign                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 131      | 60.00      | 7,860.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 240.00     | 31,440.00  |
| 63508B   | Each                  | Drum, type B                                    |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 215      | 120.00     | 25,800.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 40.00      | 8,600.00   |
| 63509    | Hour                  | Flagger   |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |   | 250      | 45.00      | 11,250.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |   |          | 37.60      | 9,400.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                                       | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------------------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63514    | m                     | Temporary pavement markings (tape)                     |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1,500    | 3.84       | 5,760.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 3.50       | 5,250.00  |
| 63514    | m                     | Temporary pavement markings (paint)                    |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 700      | 27.55      | 19,285.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 3.00       | 2,100.00  |
| 63516    | m2                    | Temporary pavement markings, symbols, and letters      |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 25       | 696.00     | 17,400.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 50.00      | 1,250.00  |
| 63521A   | Each                  | Warning light, type A                                  |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 76       | 36.00      | 2,736.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 60.00      | 4,560.00  |
| 63521C   | Each                  | Warning light, type C                                  |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 120      | 36.00      | 4,320.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 60.00      | 7,200.00  |
| 63522    | Each                  | Shadow vehicle   |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1        | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
| 63523    | t                     | Maintenance of traffic, pavement patch                 |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 30       | 360.00     | 10,800.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 120.00     | 3,600.00  |
| 63524    | Each                  | Variable message sign                                  |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 2        | 30,000.00  | 60,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 20,000.00  | 40,000.00 |
| 63531    | m                     | Temporary snow fence (wood slat tree protection fence) |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 200      | 12.00      | 2,400.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 12.80      | 2,560.00  |
| 63531    | m                     | Temporary snow fence (plastic construction fence)      |          |            |           |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 300      | 12.00      | 3,600.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 10.00      | 3,000.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

Project Name: INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, PRA-NACC 502(4), 503(3)

| Item No. | Item Unit             | Item Description                           | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 63615    | Each                  | Traffic detector wire loop                 |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1        | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 4,800.00   | 4,800.00   |
| 63627    | Each                  | Adjust electrical manhole                  |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 19       | 600.00     | 11,400.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 350.00     | 6,650.00   |
| 63701    | Each                  | Field office                               |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 1        | 240,000.00 | 240,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 63801    | Each                  | Locate utilities                           |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 40       | 360.00     | 14,400.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 200.00     | 8,000.00   |
| 63802    | m                     | Locate utilities                           |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 500      | 36.00      | 18,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 35.00      | 17,500.00  |
| 64902    | Each                  | Bench (Install Government furnished bench) |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 6        | 1,200.00   | 7,200.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 300.00     | 1,800.00   |
| 64903    | Each                  | Trash receptacle                           |          |            |            |
|          | Desbuild Incorporated |  | 16       | 1,200.00   | 19,200.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |  |          | 1,000.00   | 16,000.00  |